

14/11/2022

To
Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Reference: Scrip Code: 531083; Scrip ID: NIHARINF

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

The advertisement has been published on Monday, 14th November, 2022 in the following newspapers:


1. Business Standard (English)
2. Nava Telangana (Telugu)


Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For **NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED**


Divyesh Nihar Boda
Managing Director
DIN: 02796318
Encl: As above



BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L27201TG1985PLC012449)
 Regd. Office: Plot No P-9/13/1 & P-9/14, IDA, Nacharam, Hyderabad-500076.
 Tel: 040-27175861, 27151278, Website: www.bhagyanagarindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.06.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.06.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	22,553.48	31,422.87	23,824.92	53,976.35	43,311.66	109,072.57	33,898.93	41,418.21	34,711.31	75,317.14	67,392.56	157,363.46
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	96.08	66.91	239.20	162.99	392.37	670.31	124.64	94.51	420.86	219.15	761.96	1341.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	96.08	66.92	239.20	162.99	392.38	670.31	124.64	94.51	420.86	219.15	761.96	1341.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	55.84	37.68	141.35	93.52	226.09	436.98	79.64	60.66	291.07	140.30	517.05	1108.19
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	55.84	37.68	141.35	93.52	226.09	436.98	79.64	60.66	291.07	140.30	517.05	1108.19
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs 2/- each)	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90	639.90
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	12225.95	-	-	-	-	-	13111.37
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic:	0.17	0.12	0.44	0.29	0.71	1.37	0.25	0.19	0.91	0.44	1.62	3.46
	Diluted:	0.17	0.12	0.44	0.29	0.71	1.37	0.25	0.19	0.91	0.44	1.62	3.46

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/quarterly/quarterly/quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ half year financial results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.bhagyanagarindia.com.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 12th November, 2022.

By Order of the Board
 For BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
 DEVENDRA SURANA
 CHAIRMAN

Date : 12.11.2022
 Place : Secunderabad

GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED

CIN NO: L24230TG1987PLC008016
 Regd. Off: Mayfair, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
 Tel. No: 040-27819624. Email: info@godavariadrugs.com
 web: www.godavariadrugs.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	4067.91	4261.68	3875.72	8329.59	8317.60	16138.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	117.02	126.55	178.36	243.57	376.67	702.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	117.02	126.55	178.36	243.57	376.67	702.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	86.39	92.15	122.13	178.54	264.56	524.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	86.39	92.15	122.13	178.54	264.56	524.53
Equity Share Capital	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05
Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	2210.09
Earnings per share for continuing and discontinued operations						
Basic:	1.15	1.22	1.62	2.37	3.51	6.97
Diluted:	1.15	1.22	1.62	2.37	3.51	6.97

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 2. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, the 12th day of November, 2022.

For GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Mohit Jaju, CFO
 DIN: 03405414

Date : 12.11.2022
 Place : Secunderabad

HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS MORNING!

To book your copy,
 SMS reachbs to 57575 or
 email us at order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
 Insight Out

bsindia bsindia business-standard.com

In the Court of XIX Addl. Judge City Civil Court at Chennai I.A. No. of 3 of 2022 in O.S.No. 8818 of 2019

Mrs. Sujatha ... Petitioner/Plaintiff
 -Vs-
 Mrs. Vittobal Varadarajan and 14 others ... Respondents/Defendants

To Smt. P. Thilagam (12th Respondent) W/o. M. Chandrasekhar No.55, 8-33/14, B.R.K. Residency, KRM Colony, Visakhapatnam

Please take notice that the above matter is filed by the petitioner/plaintiff before The Hon'ble XIX Addl. Judge, City Civil Court at Chennai. The Hon'ble Judge was ordered notice to you returnable by 30.11.2022. Therefore you are appear before the above court on 30.11.2022 at 10.30 a.m. Otherwise the matter will be decided ex-parte in your absence.

M/s. P. Devadas Associates, Tamizhselvi Counsel for the Petitioner / Plaintiff

VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

CIN No: L74999AP1992PLC014392 Website: www.craneindia.in
 D.No. 25-18-54,OPP.Crane Bétel Nut Powder Works Office, Main Road, Sampath Nagar, GUNTUR, Ph.: 0863-223311

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2897.44	2953.61	2352.50	5850.45	4175.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	231.06	239.98	226.94	477.74	402.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	231.06	239.98	226.94	477.74	402.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	172.91	179.58	169.82	357.50	301.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	172.91	179.58	169.82	357.50	301.14
6	Equity Share Capital	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1113.18	3940.27	3464.50	4113.18	3464.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations):	0.85	0.88	0.83	1.75	1.47
	Basic:	0.85	0.88	0.83	1.75	1.47
	Diluted:	0.85	0.88	0.83	1.75	1.47

NOTES:
 1) The results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12-Nov-2022. The above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2) This statement has prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Inc AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3) The Company is presently operating in only one business segment i.e. Dairy Products.
 4) Previous period figures are re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, in line with the current period presentation.
 5) The detailed above said financial results is also available on the website: www.craneindia.in on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- G.V.S.L. KANTHA RAO (Managing Director)

Date : GUNTUR
 Date : 12-11-2022

CRANE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN No: L45209AP2008PLC059135 Website: www.craneinfra.in
 D.No. 25-18-54,OPP.Crane Bétel Nut Powder Works Office, Main Road, Sampath Nagar, GUNTUR, Ph.: 0863-223311

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	26.94	26.11	15.46	53.04	30.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.36	12.86	10.02	27.23	17.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.36	12.86	10.02	27.23	17.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.86	10.70	7.65	22.57	13.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11.86	10.70	7.65	22.57	13.31
6	Equity Share Capital	724.420	724.420	724.420	724.420	724.420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	421.09	409.22	358.29	421.09	371.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations):	0.16	0.15	0.11	0.31	0.18
	Basic:	0.16	0.15	0.11	0.31	0.18
	Diluted:	0.16	0.15	0.11	0.31	0.18

NOTES:
 1) The results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 were recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12-Nov-2022. The above results for the quarter and six months ended September, 2022 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. However, the Company's Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
 2) The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated: November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016 (IND AS and schedule III, (Division II)) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS.
 3) Previous period figures are re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, in line with the current period presentation.
 4) The detailed above said financial results is also available on the website: www.craneinfra.in on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- K.PRAVEEN (Executive Director)

Date : GUNTUR
 Date : 12-11-2022

BEFORE THE HON'BLE III ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT AT POONAMALLE O.S.No. 200 / 2021

Mrs. D. Sreelatha Divakar ... Plaintiff
 Versus
 Mr. Gangadharan & Others ... Defendants

To D-32, Mr. Madanapalli Janardhana Rao S/o. Mr. M.Venkata Krishnaiah Rep by its POA Mr. Neelakantam Chinna Munaiah M / 64 years S/o. Neelakantam Munusamy No.14-163, Kapu Street, Trunk Road, Nellore 524 001. Andhra Pradesh

Please take notice that the above matter was filed by the Plaintiff Before The Hon'ble III Addl. District and Sessions Judge at Poonamallee was Ordered Notice to you returnable by 5.12.2022. Therefore you are appear before The Hon'ble III Addl. District and Sessions Court on 05.12.2022 at 10.30 am. Otherwise the matter will be decided Ex-parte in your absence.

N.G.P. RAJARAM Counsel for Plaintiff

BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1981PLC013135
 Regd. Office: 1-2-286, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, INDIA - 500029
 Tel : +91 8019658999, Fax : 040-23932474, E-mail : csblucloudsoft@gmail.com
 Website: www.bluecloudsoft.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022

Amount in INR Lakhs, except for EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10.00	16.00	6.50	26.00	11.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.82	1.65	0.17	2.47	1.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.82	1.65	0.17	2.47	1.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.61	1.20	0.12	1.80	0.76
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity share capital (of Rs 2/- each)	1162.02	1162.02	1104.02	1162.02	748.02
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share					
	Basic EPS(Rs.)	0.001	0.002	0.000	0.003	0.001
	Diluted EPS(Rs.)	0.001	0.002	0.000	0.003	0.001

For and on behalf of the board of M/s. Bluecloud Softech Solutions Limited Sd/- Samba Siva Rao Vakkalagadda Director

Date : 12.11.2022
 Place : Hyderabad

SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED

CIN : L15311WB1993PLC063132
 Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072
 Email : silvally@gmail.com, website : www.siliconvalleyinfo.co.in
 Phone No. 033-40022880, Fax : 033-22379053

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.20)	(9.68)	(10.34)	(16.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(6.20)	(9.68)	(10.34)	(16.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(6.20)	(9.68)	(10.34)	(16.72)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.20)	(9.68)	(10.34)	(16.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	1296.80	1296.80	1296.80	1296.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.13)
	2. Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.13)

NOTES:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.siliconvalleyinfo.co.in
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) If - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 For SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LTD Sd/- SANTOSH KUMAR JAIN, Managing Director
 DIN : 00174235

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12th November, 2022

CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED

CIN: L27109TG1979PLC002504
 Registered Office: 1-7-27 to 34, 2nd Floor, Shyam Towers, United Building Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Telangana, India. Email: info@cubextubings.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	3 months Ended current year			Year to date Figures	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Total income from operations (net)	4593.53	7922.67	3484.99		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.87	134.04	40.66		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.87	134.04	40.66		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.17	77.93	48.27		
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) And other comprehensive income (after tax)]	36.17	77.93	48.27		
Equity Share Capital	1431.89	1431.89	1431.89		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	4779.13	4779.13	4537.39		
Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	0.25	0.54	0.33		
Diluted:	0.25	0.54	0.33		

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
 2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2022
 3. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 have been restated to comply with Ind-AS to make comparable
 4. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites and on www.cubextubings.com

For CUBEX TUBINGS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 P R BHANDARI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00062271

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 12th November 2022

NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN:L67120TG1995PLC019200
 Regd. Office : Nihar house, Plot

